# LogTag North America

LogTag North America Inc., 10 Millpond Drive, Unit 10, Lafayette, New Jersey NJ 07848, United States of America www.logtagrecorders.com info@logtagrecorders.com

# DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

As the manufacturer of LogTag<sup>®</sup> branded products, we, LogTag North America Inc, declare that the following products, when used as intended, comply with the requirements of the directives listed below:

#### Model numbers of products covered by this declaration:

TRID30-7 TRED30-16R TREL30-16

### Directives covered by this declaration:

RoHS2 Directive 2011/65/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU

#### Applicable relevant standards:

EN 61000-6-3: 2007 +	Section 6: Generic Emission Standard
Amendment 1:2011	Part 3: Emissions for Domestic and Light Industrial
	Environments
EN 61000-4:2001	Section 4 : Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC): Generic Immunity

## The product carries the CE marking:



This document is issued under the sole responsibility of:

LogTag North America Inc. Lafayette, New Jersey

Dated:

Signed for and on behalf of LogTag North America, Inc.:

13<sup>th</sup> December 2021

Simon Shucksmith General Manager, LogTag North America Inc. Auckland, New Zealand